
CONTENTS 

Introduction 13 
Part One 14 
Part Two 18 
Part Three 19 
Acknowledgements 21 

PART ONE: NA TUATHA DÉ DANANN 23 

1. Before the Celts Left the Land of Summer 25 
I The Invasion of Nemed 25 

II The Fomorians 26 
III The Battle of Torinis and the Invasion of the Fir Bolg 28 
IV The Invasion of the Tuatha Dé Danann and the First 

Battle of Moytura 31 
V The Second Battle of Moytura 33 

VI The Invasion of the Sons of Mil 36 
VII The Feast of Age 37 

2. The Ever-Living 39 
I The Appearance of the Tuatha Dé Danann 39 

II The Domain of the Tuatha Dé Danann 40 
III The Powers of the Tuatha Dé Danann 46 

3. Dramatis Personae 52 
I Âine 52 

II The Dagda 56 
III Angus Óg 58 
IV Midhir of Bri Leith 59 
V Ogma 59 

IV Lugh 60 
VII Manannan 61 

VIII The Morrigu 63 
4. The People of Peace 67 

1 Narrative Evidence 68 
II The Lebor Gabâla 70 

III Kinship 71 

7 



IV The Lord of the Dead 
V Linguistic Evidence 

5. Dei Terreni 
1 Linguistic Evidence 

II Evidence from Abroad 
III The Pantheon 
IV The Worship of Elves 
V Crom Cruach and Crom Dubh 

6. The Tribes of the Goddess Danu 
1 The Tuatha Dé Danann and the Sidhe 

II The Charm of Iron 
III Gold 
IV The Sidhe 
V The Tuatha Dé Danann 

VI Fairy Speech 

PART TWO: NA DAOINE SIDHE 

7. The Fairy Faith in Transition 
1 The Immortality of the Sfdhe 

II The Stature of the Sidhe 
111 The Domain of the Sidhe 

8. A First Census of Fairyland 
1 The Leprechaun 
II The Cluricaun 

III The Mermaid 
IV The Banshee 

9. A Second Census of Fairyland 
I Omens 

II Swans and Hares 
III Cats 
IV Weasels 
V Frogs and Fishes 

VI Psychic Powers of Animals 
VII Pigs 

Vili The Black Dog 
IX Water-Horses 
X The Pooka 

10. The Quick and the Dead 
I Angels 

Content> 

71 
73 

76 
76 
79 
81 
84 
88 
92 
92 
95 
97 
97 
99 

100 

103 

105 
107 
108 
109 

112 
112 
115 
116 
118 
122 
122 
123 
124 
124 
125 
125 
126 
126 
127 
128 

130 
130 



Contents 9 

II Eschatology 131 
III Ghosts 133 
IV The Coiste Bodhar 135 
V Burials 136 

VI Changelings 137 
11. The Host of the Air 145 

I The Costume of the Solitary Fairies 145 
II The Costume of the Trooping Fairies 146 

III The Disposition of the Solitary Fairies 147 
IV The Disposition of the Trooping Fairies 147 
V The Stray Sod 149 

VI The Fear Gortach 150 
VII The Homogeneity of the Fairies 150 

VIII The Sluagh Gaoithe 151 

PART THREE: THE UNAPPEASABLE HOST 153 

12. The Countess Cathleen: "Longing for a Deeper Peace" 155 
I Yeats and the Fairies 155 

II The Countess Cathleen 158 
III The Context 160 
IV The Imagery 163 
V The Scenery 164 

VI Conclusions 171 
13. The Rose and Her Servants 174 

1 The Rose 175 
II The Fairies 178 

III Nature (i) 180 
IV The Land of Heart's Desire 181 
V Optimistic Poems 185 

VI Fallen Vision 186 
VII The Eternal Gospel 15® 

VIU The Seekers I90 

IX Fergus I90 

X Cuchulain and "Out of the Rose" 193 
XI The Countess Cathleen, "The Man Who Dreamed of 

Faeryland," and the First Person Persona 194 
XII The Sin Against the Rose l9^ 

XIII The Prince of Failure l9^ 
XIV Nature (ii) 199 

XV The Meaningless Universe ^01 
XVI "The White Birds" and "The Heart of the Spring" 203 



10 Contents 

14. "The Cauldron, the Stone, the Sword, the Spear": Stories of 
Red Hanrahan 

I 1897 205 

II The Symbol 2(-'® 
III The Tarot 210 

IV The Grail Quest 211 
V The Nation 212 

VI The Fairies 213 
15. "The Flaming Door": The Wind Among the Reeds as Psychic 

Narrative 218 
I The Irresistible Call 219 

II The Recognition of the Moods 221 
III Earth's Inadequacy 223 
IV Ambivalence 224 
V Acceptance 227 

VI The Apocalyptic Cycle 229 
VU "Mongan laments the Change that has come upon him 

and his Beloved" 231 
VIII "Flanrahan laments because of his Wanderings" 232 

IX "Michael Robartes bids his Beloved be at Peace" 233 
X "Flanrahan reproves the Curlew" and "To my Heart, 

bidding it have no Fear" 236 
XI "Michael Robartes remembers Forgotten Beauty" 237 

XII "The Valley of the Black Pig" (i): The Sexual Content 238 
XIII "The Valley of the Black Pig" (ii): The Tradition 239 
XIV "The Valley of the Black Pig" (iii): The Apocalypse 242 
XV "The Travail of Passion" 246 

XVI "Aedh hears the Cry of the Sedge" 247 
XVII "Mongan thinks of his Past Greatness" 248 

XVIII "The Blessed" 249 
XIX "The Secret Rose" 251 
XX "Aedh wishes his Beloved were Dead" 253 

16. The Shadowy Waters-. "What the World's Million Lips are 
Thirsting For" 255 

I Solipsism 256 
n The lmram Tradition 257 

III The Land of the Dead 258 
IV Fairyland 261 
V The Ground of Being 263 

VI Imagination 



Contents 11 

17. "I have No Happiness in Dreaming of Brycelinde" 267 
I "Under the Moon" 268 
II "The Withering of the Boughs" 269 

III "Running to Paradise" 270 
IV "The Two Kings" 271 
V "The Hour Before Dawn" 272 

VI "The Cold Heaven" 274 
VII Conclusion 277 

Appendix A. Mortal Protégés of the Tuatha Dé Danann 281 
I The Dagda and Angus Óg 281 

II Manannan 282 
III The Problem of the Avatar 283 

Appendix B. Additional Notes on The Countess Cathleen 288 

Notes 291 

Glossary 323 

Bibliography 325 

Index 337 


