CONTENTS

Introduction		13
	Part One	14
	Part Two	18
	Part Three	19
	Acknowledgements	2
PART	ONE: NA TUATHA DÉ DANANN	23
1. Bef	ore the Celts Left the Land of Summer	25
I	The Invasion of Nemed	25
П	The Fomorians	26
III IV	The Battle of Torinis and the Invasion of the Fir Bolg The Invasion of the Tuatha Dé Danann and the First	28
	Battle of Moytura	31
V	The Second Battle of Moytura	33
VI		36
VII	The Feast of Age	37
2. The	Ever-Living	39
1	The Appearance of the Tuatha Dé Danann	39
11	The Domain of the Tuatha Dé Danann	40
111	The Powers of the Tuatha Dé Danann	46
3. Dra	matis Personae	52
I	Áine	52
II	The Dagda	56
Ш	Angus Óg	58
IV	Midhir of Brí Leith	59
V	Ogma	59
IV	Lugh	60
VII	Manannan	61
VIII	The Morrigu	63
4. The	People of Peace	67
I	Narrative Evidence	68
П	The Lebor Gabála	70
III	Kinship	71

8	Contents
IV The Lord of the DeadV Linguistic Evidence	71 73
5. Dei Terreni 1 Linguistic Evidence II Evidence from Abroad III The Pantheon	76 76 79 81
IV The Worship of Elves V Crom Cruach and Crom Dubh	84 88
6. The Tribes of the Goddess Danu 1 The Tuatha Dé Danann and the Sidha 11 The Charm of Iron 111 Gold 11V The Sidhe 11V The Tuatha Dé Danann 11V Fairy Speech	92 92 95 97 97 99 100
PART TWO: NA DAOINE SÍDHE	103
7. The Fairy Faith in Transition I The Immortality of the Sidhe II The Stature of the Sidhe III The Domain of the Sidhe	105 107 108 109
8. A First Census of Fairyland 1 The Leprechaun II The Cluricaun III The Mermaid IV The Banshee	112 112 115 116 118
9. A Second Census of Fairyland 1 Omens II Swans and Hares III Cats IV Weasels V Frogs and Fishes VI Psychic Powers of Animals VII Pigs VIII The Black Dog IX Water-Horses X The Pooka	118 122 122 123 124 124 125 125 126 126 127 128
10. The Quick and the Dead I Angels	130 130

Contents		9
11	Eschatology	131
Ill	Ghosts	133
IV	The Cóiste Bodhar	135
V	Burials	136
Vl	Changelings	137
11. The Host of the Air		145
l	The Costume of the Solitary Fairies	145
H	The Costume of the Trooping Fairies	146
Ill	The Disposition of the Solitary Fairies	147
IV	The Disposition of the Trooping Fairies	147
V	The Stray Sod	149
Vl	The Féar Gortach	150
VII	The Homogeneity of the Fairies	150
VIII	The Sluagh Gaoithe	151
PART	THREE: THE UNAPPEASABLE HOST	153
12. The Countess Cathleen: "Longing for a Deeper Peace"		155
1	Yeats and the Fairies	155
II	The Countess Cathleen	158
III	The Context	160
IV	The Imagery	163
V	The Scenery	164
VI	Conclusions	171
13. Tl	ne Rose and Her Servants	174
1	The Rose	175
II	The Fairies	178

Ш

IV

V

VI

VII

VIII

IΧ

Χl

XII

XIII

XIV

XV

XVI

χ

Nature (i)

The Land of Heart's Desire

The Sin Against the Rose

The Meaningless Universe

The Prince of Failure

Cuchulain and "Out of the Rose"

Faeryland," and the First Person Persona

The Countess Cathleen, "The Man Who Dreamed of

"The White Birds" and "The Heart of the Spring"

Optimistic Poems

The Eternal Gospel

Fallen Vision

The Seekers

Nature (ii)

Fergus

180

181

185

186

188

190

190

193

194

195

197

199

201

203

14 "7	The Cauldron, the Stone, the Sword, the Spear": Stories of	
17. 1	Red Hanrahan	205
1	1897	205
II	The Symbol	208
III	The Tarot	210
lV		211
V	The Nation	212
VI	The Fairies	213
15. ''T	The Flaming Door": The Wind Among the Reeds as Psychic	
	Narrative	218
I	The Irresistible Call	219
11	The Recognition of the Moods	221
Ш	Earth's Inadequacy	223
IV	Ambivalence	224
V	Acceptance	227
VI	The Apocalyptic Cycle	229
VII	"Mongan laments the Change that has come upon him	
	and his Beloved"	231
VIII	"Hanrahan laments because of his Wanderings"	232
lΧ	"Michael Robartes bids his Beloved be at Peace"	233
X	"Hanrahan reproves the Curlew" and "To my Heart,	
	bidding it have no Fear"	236
ΧI	"Michael Robartes remembers Forgotten Beauty"	237
XII	"The Valley of the Black Pig" (i): The Sexual Content	238
XIII	"The Valley of the Black Pig" (ii): The Tradition	239
XIV	"The Valley of the Black Pig" (iii): The Apocalypse	242
ΧV	"The Travail of Passion"	246
XVI	"Aedh hears the Cry of the Sedge"	247
XVII	"Mongan thinks of his Past Greatness"	248
XVIII	"The Blessed"	249
XIX	"The Secret Rose"	251
XX	"Aedh wishes his Beloved were Dead"	25 3
16. Th	e Shadowy Waters: "What the World's Million Lips are	
I	Thirsting For"	255
П	Solipsism The Investor Total Street	256
		257
	The Land of the Dead	258
V	Fairyland The Cround of Pains	261
VI	or being	26 3
A I	Imagination	263

Contents	
17. "I have No Happiness in Dreaming of Brycelinde"	
l "Under the Moon"	268
ll "The Withering of the Boughs"	269
III "Running to Paradise"	270
IV "The Two Kings"	271
V "The Hour Before Dawn"	272
Vl "The Cold Heaven"	274
VII Conclusion	277
Appendix A. Mortal Protégés of the Tuatha Dé Danann	
I The Dagda and Angus Óg	281
II Manannan	282
Ill The Problem of the Avatar	283
Appendix B. Additional Notes on The Countess Cathleen	288
Notes	
Glossary	
Bibliography	
Index	